ALTERNATION HISTORY RECORDS变更记录
Date
日期
Version
版本
Mark
标记
Page

 Industry control board.
Aillen
Part Numbering System :
12-2512(6432)
4.Dimension and Construction
Unit：mm
Type L W C D T
ATP03 1.60±0.10 0.80±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20 0.45±0.10
ATP05 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20 0.50±0.10
ATP06 3.10±0.10 1.60±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.25 0.55±0.10
ATP10 3.10±0.10 2.60±0.10 0.50±0.25 0.50±0.25 0.55±0.10
ATP0A 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.20 0.65±0.25 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.10
ATP12 6.40±0.20 3.10±0.20 0.60±0.25 1.80±0.25 0.60±0.15
Page 2 of 9
5.Power Derating Curve
Operating Temperature Range: -55 to +155 deg.C
Aillen
6.Rating
Type
Size
 Power
Rating
at 70℃
Max.
RCWV
Max.
Overload
Voltage
Resistance
Tolerance
Temperature
Coefficient
( ppm/℃)
 Resistance
Min. Max.
ATP03 0603 1/8W 50V 100V
±1%(F)
±100ppm
1MΩ
1Ω
  ±5%(J)
±100ppm
 1Ω
ATP05 0805 1/4W 150V 300V
±1%(F)
   1MΩ
1Ω
  ±5%(J)
  1Ω 10Ω
ATP06 1206 1/2W 200V 400V
±1%(F)
1Ω 1MΩ
±5%(J)
ATP10 1210 1/2W 200V 400V
±1%(F)
10.2Ω 1MΩ
±5%(J)
ATP0A 2010 1W 200V 400V ±1%(F)
1Ω 1MΩ
±5%(J)
ATP12 2512 2W 300V 600V
±1%(F)
1Ω 1MΩ
±5%(J)
Page 3 of 9
TCR (ppm/°C) 20°C ~ +155°
TCR (ppm/°C) 20°C ~ - 55°C 10.2Ω 1M
TCR (ppm/ ±150ppm° 20°C ~ - 55°C C)
Ω
10.2Ω 1MΩ
 TCR (ppm/°C) 20°C ~ +155°
C
C ±100ppm